
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2688
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2002
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS UNDER BOT
KAILASH MEGHWAL

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any National Highway Scheme is proposed to be started under the funding of BOT World Bank;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the projects for which funds were allocated to Rajasthan from the Central Road Scheme during the last three years, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) & (b) The details of projects funded on Build, Operate and Transfer (BOT) basis are at Annex-I. The details of World Bank funded projects are at Annex-II.

(c) Under the revamped Central Road Fund effective from November, 2000, 35 projects amounting to Rs.38.03 crore were sanctioned to Rajasthan in the year 2000-2001.

ANNEX-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2688 FOR ANSWER ON
20.3.2002 ASKED BY SHRI KAILASH MEGHWAL REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAYS UNDER BOT

BOT Toll based Projects

S.No. Stretch    NH No. Length (Km) Project Cost (Rs. crores)

1 ROB at Kishangarh 8 1 18
2 Durg bypass   6 18  70
3 Tada-Nellore   5 111  760
4 Vijayawada-Nandigama 9 35
5 Vivekananda Bridge 2 6 600
6 Jaipur-Kishangarh  8 90.38  644
7 Satara-Kagal   4 133  530
8 Delhi-Gurgaon   8 27.7  555

 Total:      454  3302

BOT Annuity based Projects

S.No. Stretch    NH No. Length (Km) Project Cost (Rs. crores)

1 Rajamundry-Dharmavaram 5 53 206
2 Dharmavaram-Tuni  5 47  232
3 Tuni-Ankapalli   5 59  283
4 Tambaram-Tindivanam  45 93  375
5 Panagarh-Palsit   2 65  350
6 Palsit-Dankuni   2 65  432
7 Maharashtra Border-Belgaum 4 77 332


 Total:      459  2210

ANNEX-II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2688 FOR ANSWER ON
20.3.2002 ASKED BY SHRI KAILASH MEGHWAL REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAYS UNDER BOT

WORLD BANK FUNDED PROJECTS

S.No. Projects   National Highway for  Total   Loan Amount
     which loan is   Length (KM.) (U.S. Dollar
     sanctioned    Million )

1 Third National Highway Project NH-2 (Sections in 477 516
     the States of U.P.,
     Bihar and Jharkhand)

2 Grand Trunk Road Improvement NH-2 (Sections in 421 589
 Project    the States of U.P.,
     Bihar and Jharkhand)


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

